? . ¢ W PhytoTechnology Laboratories ®
L'fe TeChn0’og'es Helping to Build a Better Tomorrow through Plant Science™

Your Molecular & Cell Technology Partner

Product Information Sheet

C1935

Carnivorous Plant (Nepenthes)
Basal Salt Mixture

Properties
Form: Powder
Appearance: White to Yellow Powder
Application: Carnivorous Plant Culture
Solubility: Soluble in Water
Typical Working
Concentration: 0.65 gL
Storage Temp: 2-6°C

Storage Temp of Preparation of concentrated stock solution is not recommended as insoluble

Stock Solution: precipitates may form.

Other Notes: Does not contain sucrose, plant growth regulators, or gelling agent.

Formula (mg/L)

Ammonium Nitrate 160.1 Manganese Sulfate, Monohydrate
Boric Acid 9.275 Molybdic Acid, Disodium, Dihydrate
Calcium Chloride 33.94 Potassium lodide

Cobalt Chloride, Hexahydrate 0.024 Potassium Nitrate

Cupric Sulfate, Pentahydrate 0.025 Sodium Phosphate, Monobasic
FeNa-EDTA 36.72 Zinc Sulfate, Heptahydrate

Magnesium Sulfate, Anhydrous  36.11

Application Notes
Plant Tissue Culture Tested
Plant Species: Carnivorous Plants

16.902
0.242
0.830
202.2
138.01
11.502

This medium is commonly supplemented with MS Vitamins (e.g., M533, M553) and 25 g/L

Sucrose.
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